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6011 ALLAPATTAH MS Avedikian, Sherry A. 278701@dadeschools.net Ph: (305)634-9787 Fx: (305)638-8254

6023 ANDOVER MIDDLE SCHOOL Riley-Preston, Priscilla ppreston@dadeschools.net Ph: (305)654-2727 Fx: (305)654-2728

6021 ARVIDA MS Delrisco, Alain A delrisco@dadeschools.net Ph: (305)385-7144 Fx: (305)383-9472

6031 BROWNSVILLE MS Bowens, Janai j_chambers@dadeschools.net Ph: (305)633-1481 Fx: (305)635-8702

6051 CAROL CITY MS Jones, Lorette E lorijones@dadeschools.net Ph: (305)624-2652 Fx: (305)623-2955

6141 CHARLES R. DREW MS Robinson, Latisha A lrobinson12@dadeschools.net Ph: (305)633-6057 Fx: (305)638-1307

6091 CITRUS GROVE MS Canizarez, Agnerys 945932@dadeschools.net Ph: (305)642-5055 Fx: (305)642-9349

6611 COUNTRY CLUB MIDDLE SCHOOL Curry-Coffee, Nicole NCurry-Coffee@dadeschools.net Ph: (305)820-8800 Fx: (305)820-8801

6111

CUTLER BAY ACADEMY OF ADVANCED 

STUDIES - CUTLER RIDGE CAMPUS MS Leal, Andrea M andrealeal@dadeschools.net Ph: (305)235-4761 Fx: (305)254-3746

6071 GEORGE WASHINGTON CARVER MS Garcia, Sindy garcias@dadeschools.net Ph: (305)444-7388 Fx: (305)529-5148
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6211 GLADES MS Villalobos, Barbara villalobosb@dadeschools.net Ph: (305)271-3342 Fx: (305)271-0402

6221 HAMMOCKS MS Bogie, Chad cbogie@dadeschools.net Ph: (305)385-0896 Fx: (305)382-0861

6171 HENRY H. FILER MS Triana, Georgina gtriana@dadeschools.net Ph: (305)822-6601 Fx: (305)822-2063

6001 HERBERT A. AMMONS MS Kontzamanys, Tracey kontzamanyst@dadeschools.net Ph: (305)971-0158 Fx: (305)971-0179

6751 HIALEAH GARDENS MIDDLE SCHOOL Rylands, Raquel rylands@dadeschools.net Ph: (305)817-0017 Fx: (305)817-0018

6231 HIALEAH MS Davis, Wihelmina D wdavis1@dadeschools.net Ph: (305)681-3527 Fx: (305)681-6225

6241 HIGHLAND OAKS MS Kocur, John jkocur@dadeschools.net Ph: (305)932-3810 Fx: (305)932-0676

6251 HOMESTEAD MS Cenat, Kenny k_cenat@dadeschools.net Ph: (305)247-4221 Fx: (305)247-1098

6411 HORACE MANN MS Pericles, Fredlynn 283036@dadeschools.net Ph: (305)757-9537 Fx: (305)754-0724

6441 HOWARD D. MCMILLAN MS Clarke Toussaint, Nathash nctoussaint@dadeschools.net Ph: (305)385-6877 Fx: (305)387-9641
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6301 JOHN F. KENNEDY MS Simmons, Charsta csimmons@dadeschools.net Ph: (305)947-1451 Fx: (305)949-9046

6771 JORGE MAS CANOSA MS Jainana, Vijay vjainanan@dadeschools.net Ph: (305)252-5900 Fx: (305)252-5901

6361 JOSE DE DIEGO MS Brandon Alfred Balfred@dadeschools.net Ph: (305)573-7229 Fx: (305)573-6415

7291 JOSE MARTI MAST 6-12 ACADEMY Horgan, Marlena marlenahorgan@dadeschools.net Ph: (305)557-5931 Fx: (305)556-6917

6331 KINLOCH PARK MS De La Torre, Dionisi deebats@dadeschools.net Ph: (305)445-5467 Fx: (305)445-3110

6351 LAKE STEVENS MS Gooden, Sharon sgooden@dadeschools.net Ph: (305)620-1294 Fx: (305)620-1345

6921 LAMAR LOUISE CURRY MS Anduray, Raul mranduray@dadeschools.net Ph: (305)222-2775 Fx: (305)229-1521

6161 LAWTON CHILES MS Firtell, Brian bfirtell@dadeschools.net Ph: (305)816-9101 Fx: (305)816-9248

6391 MADISON MS Fleurissaint, Micheka mfleurissaint@dadeschools.net Ph: (305)836-2610 Fx: (305)696-5249

6431 MAYS MS Whitaker, Tina Tinaywhitaker@dadeschools.net Ph: (305)233-2300 Fx: (305)251-5462
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6501 MIAMI LAKES MS DeYarza, Lisa ldeyarza@dadeschools.net Ph: (305)557-3900 Fx: (305)828-6753

6521 MIAMI SPRINGS MIDDLE Aguilar, Barbara baguilar0428@dadeschools.net Ph: (305)888-6457 Fx: (305)887-5281

6541 NAUTILUS MS Porter, Robin RPorter@dadeschools.net Ph: (305)532-3481 Fx: (305)532-8906

6571 NORLAND MS Jabouin, Sasha C 274626@dadeschools.net Ph: (305)653-1210 Fx: (305)654-1237

6591 NORTH DADE MS Mitchell-Johnson, Natalia nmj211@dadeschools.net Ph: (305)624-8415 Fx: (305)628-2954

6631 NORTH MIAMI MS Mullin, Tiffany M 306073@dadeschools.net Ph: (305)891-5611 Fx: (305)891-4057

6681 PALM SPRINGS MS Someillan, Francisco fjsomeillan@dadeschools.net Ph: (305)821-2460 Fx: (305)828-3987

6701 PALMETTO MS Martin, Warren wmartin@dadeschools.net Ph: (305)238-3911 Fx: (305)233-4849

6041 PAUL W. BELL MS Corvos, Ada V acorvos@dadeschools.net Ph: (305)220-2075 Fx: (305)229-0798

6741 PONCE DE LEON MS Lee, Ann aleeponce@dadeschools.net Ph: (305)661-1611 Fx: (305)666-3140
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6761 REDLAND MS Suits, Veronica veronicasuits@dadeschools.net Ph: (305)247-6112 Fx: (305)248-0628

6781 RICHMOND HEIGHTS MS Slaton, Barbara bslaton@dadeschools.net Ph: (305)238-2316 Fx: (305)251-3712

6801 RIVIERA MS Acosta, Eduardo edyacosta@dadeschools.net Ph: (305)226-4286 Fx: (305)226-1025

6821 ROCKWAY MS Suarez, Alejandro suarez7912@dadeschools.net Ph: (305)221-8212 Fx: (305)221-5940

6121 RUBEN DARIO MS Linenfelser-Guerra, Trudy LGTeach@dadeschools.net Ph: (305)226-0179 Fx: (305)559-0919

6841 SHENANDOAH MS Herrera, Teresita tjherrera@dadeschools.net Ph: (305)856-8282 Fx: (305)285-4792

5003

SOUTH DADE MIDDLE SCHOOL - 

GRADES 4-8 Brown, Naiky naikybrown@dadeschools.net Ph: (305)224-5200 Fx: (305)224-5201

6881

SOUTH MIAMI MIDDLE COMMUNITY 

SCHOOL Reyes, Abner reyesa@dadeschools.net Ph: (305)661-3481 Fx: (305)665-6728

6861 SOUTHWOOD MIDDLE SCHOOL Belisle, Jacqueline JMedina1@dadeschools.net Ph: (305)251-5361 Fx: (305)251-7464

6281 THOMAS JEFFERSON MS Cadet-Smoak, Cynthia cynthiasmoak@dadeschools.net Ph: (305)681-7481 Fx: (305)688-5912
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6901 W. R. THOMAS MS Smith, Tim timothyjamessmith@dadeschools.net Ph: (305)995-3800 Fx: (305)995-3537

6961 WEST MIAMI MS Aparicio, Lyda S laparicio@dadeschools.net Ph: (305)261-8383 Fx: (305)267-8204

3191 ADA MERRITT K-8 CENTER Bendayan, Carla mrsben@dadeschools.net Ph: (305)326-0791 Fx: (305)326-0749

0041

AIR BASE K-8 CENTER FOR 

INTERNATIONAL EDUCATION Purcell, Hannah hpurcell@dadeschools.net Ph: (305)258-3676 Fx: (305)258-7241

0231 AVENTURA WATERWAYS K-8 CENTER Dean, Jeffrey S jedean@dadeschools.net Ph: (305)933-5200 Fx: (305)933-5201

2041 BENJAMIN FRANKLIN K-8 CENTER Gamarra, Valeria gamarra@dadeschools.net Ph: (305)681-3547 Fx: (305)769-2845

0091 BOB GRAHAM EDUCATION CENTER Cruz, Ingy ingycruz@dadeschools.net Ph: (305)557-3303 Fx: (305)826-5434

0451 BOWMAN ASHE/DOOLIN K-8 ACADEMY Angel J. Silva AJSilva@dadeschools.net Ph: (305)386-6667 Fx: (305)385-6408

0651 CAMPBELL DRIVE K-8 CENTER Swerdlow-Staples, Wendy wstaples1@dadeschools.net Ph: (305)245-0270 Fx: (305)247-7903

5901

CARRIE P. MEEK/WESTVIEW K-8 

CENTER Thomas, Isaiah 310316@dadeschools.net Ph: (305)688-9641 Fx: (305)769-0166
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1401 CHARLES R. DREW K-8 CENTER Robinson, Latisha lrobinson12@dadeschools.net Ph: (305)691-8021 Fx: (305)691-3960

3621 COCONUT PALM K-8 ACADEMY Washington, Brenda bwashington@dadeschools.net Ph: (305)257-0500 Fx: (305)257-0501

8121 COPE CENTER NORTH Frierson, Jalila A (Listed as Moody) jammoody@dadeschools.net Ph: (305)836-3300 Fx: (305)835-8818

0961

CORAL GABLES PREPARATORY 

ACADEMY Madrigal, Nancy nmadrigal@dadeschools.net Ph: (305)448-1731 Fx: (305)442-2075

1121 CORAL WAY K-8 CENTER Restrepo, Mauricio 281151@dadeschools.net Ph: (305)854-0515 Fx: (305)285-9632

5005 DAVID LAWRENCE JR. K-8 CENTER Barlie, Gregg gbarlie@dadeschools.net Ph: (305)354-2600 Fx: (305)354-2601

1331 DEVON AIRE K-8 CENTER Tamayo, Anthony A TamayoA@dadeschools.net Ph: (305)274-7100 Fx: (305)270-1826

5861

DR. HENRY W. MACK/WEST LITTLE 

RIVER K-8 CENTER Ramos, Ivanisse ramosi@dadeschools.net Ph: (305)691-6491 Fx: (305)693-1960

0122 DR. ROLANDO ESPINOSA K-8 CENTER Rodriguez, Richard richardrodriguez@dadeschools.net Ph: (305)889-5757 Fx: (305)889-5758

1601 EDISON PARK K-8 Center TAVAREZ, MARINA 269419@dadeschools.net Ph: (305)758-3658 Fx: (305)758-5732

mailto:cdurant@dadeschools.net
mailto:jammoody@dadeschools.net
mailto:281151@dadeschools.net
mailto:gbarlie@dadeschools.net
mailto:TamayoA@dadeschools.net
mailto:richardrodriguez@dadeschools.net


 2015-2016 - Middle and K-8 Center Dept Chairs

LOC. # SCHOOL Dept Chairperson Email Address TELEPHONE FAX

5051 ERNEST R GRAHAM K-8 CENTER Berkley, Diane M berkley@dadeschools.net Ph: (305)825-2122 Fx: (305)557-5739

0071 EUGENIA B. THOMAS K-8 CENTER

Fernandez, Francisco J

Galliano, Yvette

mrffernandez@dadeschools.net

ygalliano@dadeschools.net Ph: (305)592-7914 Fx: (305)463-7241

1721 EVERGLADES K-8 CENTER Villarruel, Susana SusanaVillarruel@dadeschools.net Ph: (305)264-4154 Fx: (305)261-8179

0761 FIENBERG/FISHER K-8 CENTER Mora, Lucine Kertoyan lkmora@dadeschools.net Ph: (305)531-0419 Fx: (305)534-3925

3101

FRANK C. MARTIN INTERNATIONAL K-8 

CENTER Aladro, Geoffrey galadro@dadeschools.net Ph: (305)238-3688 Fx: (305)232-4068

4031

GATEWAY ENVIRONMENTAL K-8 

LEARNING CENTER Mondesire, Georgette allengm@dadeschools.net Ph: (305)257-6000 Fx: (305)257-6001

5141 HUBERT O. SIBLEY K-8 CENTER Redmon, Jeffery jredmon@dadeschools.net Ph: (305)953-3737 Fx: (305)953-5447

4391 IRVING & BEATRICE PESKOE K-8 CENTER Martinez, Glenda (Listed as Mijares) glendamartinez@dadeschools.net Ph: (305)242-8340 Fx: (305)242-8351

4691 JANE S. ROBERTS K-8 CENTER Flocker, Kobie kflocker@dadeschools.net Ph: (305)220-8254 Fx: (305)226-8345

5101 JOHN I. SMITH K-8 CENTER Tabsch, Nadim mrtabsch@dadeschools.net Ph: (305)406-0220 Fx: (305)406-0225
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2701 KENWOOD K-8 CENTER Bernabe, Fermin cbernabe@dadeschools.net Ph: (305)271-5061 Fx: (305)273-2132

2741 KEY BISCAYNE K-8 CENTER Rossin, Christopher chris.rossin@dadeschools.net Ph: (305)361-5418 Fx: (305)361-8120

2881 LEEWOOD K-8 CENTER Gomez, Flor fegomez@dadeschools.net Ph: (305)233-7430 Fx: (305)256-3104

2901 LEISURE CITY K-8 CENTER Dixon, Matthew mattdixon@dadeschools.net Ph: (305)247-5431 Fx: (305)247-5179

1681 LILLIE C. EVANS K-8 CENTER Wilson, Candice N cnholmes@dadeschools.net Ph: (305)691-4973 Fx: (305)691-4867

2911 LINDA LENTIN K-8 CENTER Montalvo, Reinaldo MontalvoReinaldo@dadeschools.net Ph: (305)891-4011 Fx: (305)895-0545

3421 M.A. MILAM K-8 CENTER Goldman, Peter pgoldman@dadeschools.net Ph: (305)822-0301 Fx: (305)556-1388

0073 MANDARIN LAKES K-8 ACADEMY Vergara, Edwin VergaraE@dadeschools.net Ph: (305)257-0377 Fx: (305)257-0378

3281 MIAMI LAKES K-8 CENTER Placeres, Ana M aplaceres@dadeschools.net Ph: (305)822-7757 Fx: (305)557-6595

3501 MORNINGSIDE K-8 ACADEMY Brador, Sarah 307679@dadeschools.net Ph: (305)758-6741 Fx: (305)751-2980
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3581

MYRTLE GROVE ELEMENTARY K-8 

CENTER Beaubrun, Veronique L vbeaubrun@dadeschools.net Ph: (305)624-8431 Fx: (305)624-3015

0092

NORMAN S. EDELCUP/SUNNY ISLES 

BEACH K-8 Carvajal, Rosa rcarvajal@dadeschools.net Ph: (305)933-6161 Fx: (305)933-6162

3821 NORTH COUNTY K-8 CENTER Ross, Jennifer 319003@dadeschools.net Ph: (305)624-9648 Fx: (305)620-2372

1441 PAUL LAURENCE DUNBAR K-8 CENTER Cardenales, Nancy cardenalesn@dadeschools.net Ph: (305)573-2344 Fx: (305)573-8482

0241

RUTH K BROAD/BAY HARBOR K-8 

CENTER Boundy, Susan sboundy@dadeschools.net Ph: (305)865-7912 Fx: (305)864-1396

5241 SOUTH MIAMI K-8 CENTER Lawrence, Nicholas R nlawrence@dadeschools.net Ph: (305)667-8847 Fx: (305)665-3217

5671 VINELAND K-8 CENTER Bodenhamer, Karen L. kbodenhamer@dadeschools.net Ph: (305)238-7931 Fx: (305)378-0776

5791 WEST HOMESTEAD K-8 Center Burgess, Tanisha tburgess@dadeschools.net Ph: (305)248-0812 Elementary

5961 WINSTON PARK K-8 CENTER Toledo, Patricia ptoledo12@dadeschools.net Ph: (305)386-7622 Fx: (305)386-5684
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7351

ARTHUR & POLLY MAYS 

CONSERVATORY OF THE ARTS

Gonzalez, Einer

Whitaker, Tina Y

einergonzalez@dadeschools.net

tinaywhitaker@dadeschools.net 305-233-2300 305-251-5462

8131 DOROTHY M. WALLACE COPE CENTER Joseph-goins, Alfreida forensics@dadeschools.net Ph: (305)233-1044 Fx: (305)256-8694

7161

MARITIME & SCIENCE TECHNOLOGY 

ACADEMY Lutz, Jared jaredlutz@dadeschools.net Ph: (305)365-6278 Fx: (305)361-0996

6052

MIAMI ARTS STUDIO 6-12 @ ZELDA 

GLAZER MIDDLE SCHOOL Coya, Leinad lcoya1@dadeschools.net Ph: (305)485-2323 Fx: (305)485-2324

7056

YOUNG MEN'S PREPARATORY 

ACADEMY Richards, Argentha arichards@dadeschools.net Ph: (305)571-1111 Fx: (305)571-1112

7055 Young Women's Preparatory Academy Cruz, Diubel 286984@dadeschools.net

mailto:nhoward@dadeschools.net
mailto:nhoward@dadeschools.net
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